
Race:1
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  

ON1

Sponsored by: Friends of Enniscorthy Greyhound 
Stadium

Enniscorthy

THE 2026 FUTURE CHAMPION AND MICHAEL FORTUNE MEM

Wnr €5000, 2nd €1500, 3rd €500
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €100 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

KINDLY SPONSORED BY FRIENDS OF ENNISCORTHY GREYHOUND 
STADIUM

Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A2 A2
T3 A7 A7
T4 A4 A4
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.31]
TR: David Morris[29.31-ECY] 2 0 02Mr. Cormac  Doyle (Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(King Sheeran-Roanna Sky).Jul'24MONBEG UNITED

Mar 23'26 75 525R    ON1 T2 3.27 5333 2nd 2.00L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.17 Sand 4/1 ECY Jaytee Dallas 29.31
Mar 16'26 76 525R    ON1 T1 3.33 2222 2nd 4.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.11 Sand 6/1 ECY Jaytee Dallas 29.39
Mar 5'26 77 525T    T1 3.38 3rd 4.0L RL 29.89 Sand ECY Monbeg Notorious 30.17
Feb 23'26 77 525T    T4 3.25 1st 10L Mid 29.48 Sand ECY Sliabh Bhaite *29.48

Blue

2 [29.84]
TR: Pat Buckley[28.75-TRL] 2 0 10Willie Joe Murphy,Rathmore,CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Tullymurry Act-Bobsleigh Dream).Jul'24BOBSLEIGH ACT

Mar 23'26 77 525R    ON1 T1 3.41 6655 3rd 5.50L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.46 Sand 5/4 ECY Droopys Gallant 29.84
Mar 16'26 77 525R    ON1 T3 3.34 6655 4th 24.00L/h Crd 3,Blk 29.55 Sand 4/6 ECY Ballinabola Vol 31.24
Mar 12'26 77 350T    T3 0.00 1st 12L Mid 19.05 Sand ECY Oh Breda Please *19.05
Feb 6'26 77 525T    T5 0.00 1st 18L Mid 28.75 Sand TRL Bobsleigh Shark *28.75
Jan 28'26 77 350T    T5 0.00 2nd hd M 19.06 Sand LMKGlengar Dash 19.07

White

3 [30.08]
TR: Paul Hennessy[30.08-ECY] 2 0 00Mr. James  DoyleJnr. (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Swords Rex-Glenegat Mildred).Sep'24HEADWIRE TROUT

Mar 23'26 65 525R    ON1 T3 3.34 5566 4th 9.00L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.46 Sand 8/1 ECY Droopys Gallant 30.09
Mar 16'26 65 525R    ON1 T2 0.00 3644 4th 13.50L 29.14 Sand 5/1 ECY Clona Chase 30.08
Mar 5'26 65 350T    T2 0.00 1st 6L Mid 19.94 Sand ECY Supa Jet *19.94
Feb 23'26 64 350T    T4 0.00 1st 0.75L Mid 19.41 Sand ECY Connameara Blue *19.41
Nov 28'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 1st hd M 30.83 -.40 Slow KKY Connameara Blue *30.43

Black

4 [29.46]
TR: Murt Leahy[29.46-ECY] 2 1 10Roll-The-Dice-Syn (Glenageary Dublin) Ibk.D.(Droopys Addition-Droopys Alyssa).Jul'24DROOPYS GALLANT TPW €100

Mar 23'26 70 525R    ON1 T2 3.17 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.46 Sand 4/5 ECY Cill Dubh Press *29.46
Mar 16'26 70 525R    ON1 T4 3.19 1244 3rd 13.00L 29.04 Sand 6/4 ECY Monalee Haruto 29.95
Feb 17'26 70 330T    T5 0.00 1st 4L 18.15 Sand THR Milestone Penny *18.15
Jan 14'26 69 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 15L M 29.72 -.30 Slow KKY Droopys Mezza 30.47
Dec 3'25 67 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 17.11 -.15 Slow KKY Vics Diamond 17.17

Orange

5 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-ECY] 2 0 00Mr. Michael O'Keeffe (Co. Waterford.) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Hilldun Grace).Oct'24LISNAKILL DONNIE

Mar 23'26 67 525R    ON1 T4 3.13 3444 4th 6.00L Bmp 1,Fd 29.17 Sand 10/1 ECY Jaytee Dallas 29.59
Mar 16'26 68 525R    ON1 T5 3.41 5555 4th 12.00L ClrRn,RnOn 29.11 Sand 10/1 ECY Jaytee Dallas 29.95
Feb 23'26 68 525T    T3 3.28 1st 1.5L Mid 29.44 Sand ECY Lisnakill Rossa *29.44
Feb 16'26 68 525T    T3 3.30 2nd 3L RL 29.62 Sand ECY Lisnakill Rossa 29.83

Stripes

6 [29.52]
TR: Liam Butler (Snr.)[29.52-ECY] 2 1 10Mr. Seamus  Whelan (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Glengar Bale-Ballinabola Rum).Jul'24BALLINABOLA VOL TPW €100

Mar 23'26 71 525R    ON1 T6 3.10 2222 3rd 5.00L ClrRn,FdRi 29.17 Sand 6/1 ECY Jaytee Dallas 29.52
Mar 16'26 72 525R    ON1 T5 3.17 1122 1st hd ClrRn,CmAg 29.55 Sand 4/1 ECY Cill Dubh Press *29.55
Mar 5'26 72 525T    T5 3.30 2nd 4L Mid 29.52 Sand ECY Ballinabola Wild 29.80
Feb 23'26 72 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 12L Mid 18.86 Sand ECY Ballinabola Wild 19.70

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A-D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:13
 Grade  

ON1

Sponsored by: Friends of Enniscorthy Greyhound 
Stadium

Enniscorthy

THE 2026 FUTURE CHAMPION AND MICHAEL FORTUNE MEM

Wnr €5000, 2nd €1500, 3rd €500
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €100 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

KINDLY SPONSORED BY FRIENDS OF ENNISCORTHY GREYHOUND 
STADIUM

Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A2 A2
T3 A4 A4
T4 A3 A3
T5 A2 A2
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-ECY] 2 0 10Back-In-The-Game-Syndicate (Enniscorthy) If.D.(Dromana Bucko-Droopys Dot).Aug'24ESMONDE BUCKS

Mar 23'26 78 525R    ON1 T1 3.27 3355 4th 10.50L Crd 3,Bmp 29.24 Sand 5/1 ECY Clona Chase 29.97
Mar 16'26 78 525R    ON1 T2 3.30 3333 3rd 4.00L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.55 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballinabola Vol 29.84
Mar 5'26 80 525T    T3 3.20 1st 5L RL 29.63 Sand ECY Sorrento *29.63
Nov 13'25 82 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 19.34 Sand ECY Esmonde Champ 19.48

Blue

2 [29.14]Late-Glengar Turbo

TR: Pat Buckley[28.72-TRL] 2 2 00Kevin O'Brien ,Clonakilty,CoCork. Ibd.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Nice Mystery).Jul'24CLONA CHASE TPW €200

Mar 23'26 72 525R    ON1 T3 3.22 1111 1st 1.5L CrdRu,ALd 29.24 Sand 2/5 ECY Alien Freek *29.24
Mar 16'26 72 525R    ON1 T3 0.00 1111 1st 6L 29.14 Sand 4/6 ECY Fercullen Swift *29.14
Mar 12'26 73 350T    T3 0.00 1st 14L Mid 18.91 Sand ECY Ballinabola Lara *18.91
Feb 6'26 75 525T    T4 0.00 1st 3L Mid 28.99 Sand TRL Endearing Smile *28.99
Nov 18'25 71 525T    T5 0.00 1st 13L Mid 28.82 -.10 Slow TRL Ballinveala Jen *28.72

White

3 [29.28]
TR: David Morris[29.28-ECY] 2 0 11Mr. Cormac  Doyle (Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(King Sheeran-Roanna Sky).Jul'24MONBEG NOTORIOUS

Mar 23'26 74 525R    ON1 T2 3.29 4433 3rd 3.50L Crd 3,Bmp 29.24 Sand 2/1 ECY Clona Chase 29.48
Mar 16'26 75 525R    ON1 T3 3.35 5432 2nd 3.50L 29.04 Sand 8/1 ECY Monalee Haruto 29.28
Mar 5'26 77 525T    T4 3.40 1st 1.5L RL 29.89 Sand ECY Monbeg Hero *29.89
Feb 23'26 75 525T    T3 3.32 2nd nk Mid 29.32 Sand ECY Monbeg Hero 29.34

Black

4 [29.11]Late-Ballyroe Bongo

TR: Paul Hennessy[29.11-ECY] 2 2 00Mr. John Turner (Cirencester) Ibk.D.(Orchestrate-Ballyroe Elsie).Oct'24JAYTEE DALLAS TPW €200

Mar 23'26 63 525R    ON1 T3 3.08 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.17 Sand 5/4 ECY Monbeg United *29.17
Mar 16'26 63 525R    ON1 T3 3.16 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.11 Sand 1/1 ECY Monbeg United *29.11
Feb 21'26 65 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L R-M 29.21 Sand WFDBallyroe Oboe *29.21
Jan 29'26 65 300T    T5 0.00 1st 6L Mid 16.76 Normal WFDBallyroe Bach *16.76

Orange

5 [29.34]
TR: Owner[28.71-SPK] 2 0 11Mr. Laurence A. Byrne (Gorey) Mbk.D.(Shima Shine-Droopys Newby).Jun'24ALIEN FREEK

Mar 23'26 74 525R    ON1 T4 3.25 2222 2nd 1.50L EvAw,CrdRu 29.24 Sand 6/1 ECY Clona Chase 29.34
Mar 16'26 72 525R    ON1 T4 3.39 3333 3rd 7.00L W 1,RnOn 29.11 Sand 5/2 ECY Jaytee Dallas 29.60
Mar 13'26 72 350T    T5 0.00 1st 7L 19.07 Sand SPK Alien Frank *19.07
Dec 6'25 72 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L 19.29 -.10 Slow SPK Alien Chieftan 19.40
Nov 29'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5.5L M 29.14 Sand SPK Snazzy La *29.14

Stripes

6 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-ECY] 2 0 02Mr. Michael  Bergin (Co. Kilkenny. R95PC9 Mbkw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Knockdrinna Ruth).Jul'24CILL DUBH PRESS

Mar 23'26 74 525R    ON1 T5 3.38 4433 2nd 4.50L BmpRu,RnOn 29.46 Sand 3/1 ECY Droopys Gallant 29.77
Mar 16'26 74 525R    ON1 T4 3.20 2211 2nd hd ClrRn,LdRi 29.55 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballinabola Vol 29.56
Mar 6'26 74 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L 17.18 -.10 Slow KKY Cill Dubh Skye 17.15
Sep 24'25 72 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 4.5L M 29.99 -.30 Slow KKY Cill Dubh Cothal 30.00

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A-D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:26
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

#GOGREYHOUNDRACING

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A5 A4
T3 A4 A1
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A1
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-ECY] 34 6 63Mr. Diarmuid Franklin/Mr. Damien Kennedy Ibd.D.(Allforthebest-Related Len).May'23CLOVASS LEN TPW €2,570

Mar 23'26 73 525R    A4 T2 3.32 2233 3rd 5.00L ClrRn,Fd 29.39 Sand 3/1 ECY Monbeg Lady 29.74
Feb 21'26 73 525R    A4 T4 3.24 3555 3rd 3.50L RlRu,RnOn 29.29 Sand 4/1 WFDCushie Rustic 29.53
Feb 12'26 74 525R    A5 T1 3.31 3311 1st 2L Ld 3,FinWl 29.32+.10 Fast 4/1 WFDChiltern Model *29.42
Jan 15'26 75 525R    A5 T2 3.31 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,FinWl 29.56 Sand 5/2 WFDMiss Chaos *29.56
Dec 27'25 73 525R    A5 T2 3.33 2121 1st 2L DspLd,FinWl 29.66 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Elsa *29.66

Blue

2 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-ECY] 7 0 23Mr. Patsy Morrissey/Mrs. Sheila Morrissey Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Mrs Boss).Dec'23FARAWAY DOWNS TPW €310

Mar 23'26 60 525R    A4 T4 3.15 3222 3rd 3.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.22 Sand 2/1 ECY Almost Bonnie 29.46
Mar 16'26 60 525R    A5 T4 3.16 1111 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,LdNrL 29.44 Sand 2/1 ECY Slaine Chloe 29.49
Nov 6'25 61 525R    A5 T2 3.35 3222 4th 1.50L/sh EP,RnOn 29.43 Sand 4/1 ECY Our China Doll 29.54
Oct 20'25 61 525R    ON1 T1 3.32 2222 2nd 5.50L EP,A 2nd 29.11 Sand 4/1 ECY Glengar Blitz 29.49
Sep 29'25 62 525R    ON1 T1 3.24 1112 2nd 5.00L ClrRn,Fd 29.43 Sand 6/4 ECY Saunders Blue 29.78

White

3 [28.91]
TR: Thomas Codd[28.91-ECY] 35 9 62Mr. Thomas Codd (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Fahy Dasher).Oct'22SLAINE CHLOE TPW €2,530

Mar 23'26 61 525R    A4 T3 3.37 4444 5th 6.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.39 Sand 4/5 ECY Monbeg Lady 29.81
Mar 16'26 61 525R    A5 T2 3.17 2222 1st 0.75L ClrRn,FinWl 29.44 Sand 1/1 ECY Faraway Downs *29.44
Dec 18'25 61 525R    A4 T1 3.25 2212 1st 3L ClrRn,FinWl 29.38 Sand 4/1 ECY Killoughrim Bolt *29.38
Nov 27'25 61 525R    A3 T3 3.13 2111 1st 3L EP,ClrRn 29.17 Sand 5/1 ECY Anthonys Way *29.17
Apr 10'25 54 525R    A4 T1 3.22 1111 1st 7.5L ClrRn,ALd 28.95 Sand 6/4 ECY Yourgonnabelucky *28.95

Black

4 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-ECY] 20 4 85Mr. Philip  Lynch (Ballinaboola) Ibef.D.(Ballymac Anton-Clairethecooper).May'23TOKER HILLSIDE TPW €2,455

Mar 5'26 77 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 19.10 Sand ECY Toker Pablo 19.24
Dec 29'25 78 525R    A5 T2 3.36 5432 3rd 3.00L ClrRn,FinWl 29.20 Sand 5/4 ECY Lord My Way 29.41
Nov 13'25 76 525R    A4 T1 3.46 6631 1st 1.5L RL 2,Strfin 29.49 Sand 2/1 ECY Janes Runaway *29.49
Jul 31'25 79 525R    A3 T4 3.28 3222 1st nk ClrRn,RnOn 29.24 Sand 5/2 ECY Ellies Gem *29.24
Jun 5'25 80 525R    A3 T3 3.24 2311 1st 3.5L QAw,ClrRn 29.22 Sand 2/1 ECY Sweet Water *29.22

Orange

5 [28.86]
TR: Owner[28.86-ECY] 48 11 57Mr. John Atkinson/Mr. Michael Furlong (En Mbe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Drunken Purchase).Jun'22MIKES BONO TPW €3,590

Mar 19'26 69 525R    A4 T5 3.21 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.30 Sand 6/4 ECY Ballybreen Holly *29.30
Mar 12'26 69 525R    A4 T5 3.25 3333 4th 7.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.25 Sand 3/1 ECY Our China Doll 29.76
Mar 5'26 69 525R    A4 T6 3.32 2222 1st nk ClrRn,FinWl 29.47 Sand 5/2 ECY Ballinabola Ruth *29.47
Aug 28'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.16 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 28.99 Sand 2/1 ECY Seagrave Liz *28.99
Jun 19'25 70 525R    A4 T4 0.00 1122 1st sh 29.11 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballybreen Luna *29.11

Stripes

6 [29.33]Late-Willowdale Arlo

TR: Owner[29.33-ECY] 15 6 11Mr. Luke Power (New Ross) Wbew.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Willowdale Diva).Oct'23TAYLORSTOWN JIM TPW €2,205

Mar 23'26 71 525R    A4 T6 3.27 4666 5th 11.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.22 Sand 3/1 ECY Almost Bonnie 29.99
Mar 21'26 72 525R    A5 T6 3.31 5221 1st hd DspLd,HldOn 29.35 Sand 2/1 WFDRoseville Lexie *29.35
Mar 12'26 71 525R    A5 T6 3.22 1111 1st 3.5L DH,LdBS 29.52 Sand 3/1 ECY Dromana Fergie *29.52
Mar 5'26 69 525R    A5 T6 3.32 4211 1st 1.5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.54 Sand 5/1 ECY Elsiemazie *29.54
Nov 29'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.30 1111 1st hd EP,HldOn 29.39 Sand 14/1WFDJays Swallow *29.39

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:39
 Grade  
A6-A7

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

ALL TRIALS MUST BE BOOKED THROUGH THE TRACK MOBI

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A3
T2 A6 A2
T3 A7 A7
T4 A9 A3
T5 A7 A4
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-ECY] 55 10 55Mr. John Behan (Co Wexford) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Storys Breeze).Jan'22PHOENIX MINNIE TPW €3,560

Mar 23'26 53 525R    A4 T3 3.12 2455 6th 11.75L ClrRn,Fd 29.22 Sand 4/1 ECY Almost Bonnie 30.04
Feb 23'26 53 525T    T1 3.22 2nd 0.5L RL 30.12 Sand ECY Tinnaban Amber 30.15
Nov 22'24 54 525R    A3 T3 1.00 2211 1st 11L EvAw,ClrRn 29.16+.20 Fast 2/1 NWBMiss Fern *29.36
Oct 14'24 53 525R    A5 T3 3.08 1111 1st nk EP,ALd 29.35 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Glanmire Cracker *29.15
Sep 30'24 53 525R    A5 T3 3.27 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,ALd 29.76 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Glanmire Cracker *29.56

Blue

2 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-ECY] 44 2 1011Mr. Joseph  Keeling (Co. Wexford) Ibkw.B.(Laughil Blake-Cherry Lane).Jul'21HILLBILLY BAMBI TPW €1,755

Mar 23'26 59 525R    A6 T2 3.24 5564 4th 7.50L Crd 4,Bmp 29.67 Sand 3/1 ECY Killoughrim Bolt 30.19
Mar 16'26 59 525R    A6 T1 3.40 5554 2nd 4.00L SlAw,Bmp 2 29.91 Sand 6/4 ECY Rasta Toddy 30.19
Dec 12'24 57 525R    A5 T1 3.28 1111 1st 1.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.51 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Tagalong Sparta *29.31
Dec 21'23 60 525R    A5 T4 3.40 3333 1st 3L EvAw,FinWl 29.62 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Karlow Bonus *29.42
Oct 16'23 58 525R    A5 T1 3.39 3332 2nd 2.00L EvAw,EvCh 29.52 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Hearts Desire 29.46

White

3 [30.39]
TR: John A. Hand[29.77-SPK] 2 0 00Mr. Edmund  Carroll (Dublin 18.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Coolnevaun).Sep'24EDDIESLASTCHANCE TPW €20

Mar 23'26 56 525R    A6 T5 3.39 4666 5th 11.00L BmpRu,Fd 29.62 Sand 6/1 ECY Rasta Toddy 30.39
Mar 16'26 56 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.50 Sand ECY Razzamatazz 19.71
Feb 6'26 57 525R    ON2 T6 2.28 6666 6th 16.5L/nk SlAw,W 1 29.22 -.30 Slow 3/1 SPK Crafty Hopscotch 30.09
Jan 17'26 57 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L 29.56 Sand SPK Razzamatazz 29.77
Dec 4'25 55 350T    T5 0.00 1st 10L 19.84 Sand SPK Gudhandfreebie *19.84

Black

4 [29.64]Late-Geneva Sydney

TR: Owner[29.18-WFD] 37 3 45Mr. Tommy  Woods (Enniscorthy) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Daring Miggie).Oct'22LORD SYDNEY TPW €1,385

Mar 23'26 77 525R    A6 T3 3.25 6555 6th 11.75L BmpRu,Bmp 29.62 Sand 5/1 ECY Rasta Toddy 30.44
Mar 16'26 77 525R    A6 T6 3.29 2222 4th 5.50L/hd ClrRn,Fd 29.91 Sand 3/1 ECY Rasta Toddy 30.30
Aug 4'25 77 525R    A6 T6 3.35 1111 1st 6L EP,StyOn 29.65 Sand 8/1 ECY Connors Kobe *29.65
Jul 27'24 74 525R    A7 T4 3.23 3322 2nd 1L AHandy,FinW 29.48 Sand 5/2 WFDJumbos Daisy 29.55
Jun 22'24 74 525R    A7 T6 3.30 3333 2nd 11L FcdCk3,StyO 29.23 Sand 4/6F WFDSlaneyside Elena 30.00

Orange

5 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.43-ECY] 26 1 62Mr. Martin  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Wbebd.B.(Pestana-Silvus Blue Jay).Jun'22TEAMO TPW €765

Mar 12'26 65 525R    A6 T5 3.38 6666 6th 10.5L/hd MsdBk,NvSh 29.84 Sand 5/1 WFDBisto Bucks 30.58
Feb 7'26 64 575R    A6 T5 6.06 6666 4th 10.50L SlAw,RnOn 31.93 Sand 6/1 WFDAlacha 32.66
Jan 24'26 65 525R    A7 T6 3.40 5332 2nd 7.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.32 Sand 4/1 WFDCushie Maisie 29.81
Nov 3'25 64 525R    A6 T5 3.35 6643 3rd 1.50L/nk SlAw,FinWl 29.84 -.30 Slow 6/1 ECY Sams Dream 29.66
Jun 16'25 63 525R    A6 T5 3.36 3332 1st nk ClrRn,Fin 29.54 Sand 3/1 ECY Aaydhas Prince *29.54

Stripes

6 [29.92]
TR: Owner[29.55-WFD] 49 8 513Mr. Noel  Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Wbe.D.(Malachi-Clash Chainnaigh).Sep'22BUZZIN IARLAIGH TPW €3,825

Mar 19'26 76 525R    A6 T6 3.33 3336 6th 18.50L SlAw,Fd 28.87 Sand 6/1 ECY Allez Lula 30.16
Mar 12'26 76 525R    A5 T6 3.34 2222 2nd 8.50L Crd 1,Bmp 29.55 Sand 6/1 ECY Elsiemazie 30.14
Jan 22'26 79 525R    A6 T6 3.22 1111 1st 1L Snld,HldOn 29.62 Sand 6/1 WFDTycoon Fota *29.62
Jan 15'26 79 525R    A6 T4 3.25 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.73 Sand 6/1 WFDBallygur Cash *29.73
Oct 13'25 77 525R    A6 T6 3.23 3311 1st hd EvAw,Bmp 30.04 Sand 4/1 ECY Monbeg Anny *30.04

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:59
 Grade  
A6-A9

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

RACING ON MONDAY AND THURSDAY NIGHTS

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A7
T2 A6 A6
T3 A7 A7
T4 A7 A3
T5 A6 A6
T6 A9 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.72]
TR: Brendan P Murphy[29.72-ECY] 1 0 00Murphy-Ballinaboola-Syndicate (Ballinabo Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Ballinabola Coco).Jul'24BALLINABOLA EDEL

Mar 16'26 52 525R    ON1 T2 3.29 3432 5th 26.50L 29.04 Sand 4/1 ECY Monalee Haruto 30.89
Feb 23'26 52 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 19.28 Sand ECY Ballinabola Zola 19.56
Feb 16'26 52 525T    T4 3.22 2nd 6L Mid 29.30 Sand ECY Ballinabola Zola 29.72

Blue

2 [30.15]
TR: John A. Hand[29.56-SPK] 2 0 01Mr. Andrew Hand/Mr  John Madden (Ashfor Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Coolnevaun).Sep'24RAZZAMATAZZ TPW €100

Mar 23'26 60 525R    A6 T4 3.41 5544 2nd 3.00L SlAw,BmpRu 29.94 Sand 4/1 ECY Tinnaban Amber 30.15
Mar 16'26 61 350T    T1 0.00 1st 3L Mid 19.50 Sand ECY Eddieslastchance *19.50
Feb 6'26 58 525R    ON2 T2 2.19 6666 6th 13.25L/diKO 1,Fin 29.48 -.30 Slow 3/1 SPK New Plan
Jan 17'26 60 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L 29.56 Sand SPK Eddieslastchance *29.56
Dec 4'25 60 350T    T3 0.00 1st 1L 19.95 Sand SPK Likeable Gift *19.95

White

3 [29.94]
TR: Owner[29.94-ECY] 3 1 10Mr. John  Behan (Co. Wexford) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Vic-Ballymac Dance).Aug'24TINNABAN AMBER TPW €355

Mar 23'26 63 525R    A6 T5 3.25 2211 1st 3L BmpRu,FinWl 29.94 Sand 3/1 ECY Razzamatazz *29.94
Mar 14'26 64 525R    ON2 T6 3.37 6666 4th 10.5L BmpSt,Bmp 129.24 Sand 8/1 WFDJohnspark Boy 29.97
Mar 7'26 64 525R    ON2 T5 3.45 6655 3rd 3.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.72 Sand WFDRavens Lady 29.96
Feb 23'26 63 525T    T3 3.50 1st 0.5L RL 30.12 Sand ECY Phoenix Minnie *30.12
Feb 13'26 64 325T    T2 0.00 2nd hd M 18.69 -.20 Slow NWBTinnaban Taylor 18.50

Black

4 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-ECY] 65 8 139Mr. Dermot Reid (Arklow) Iwbef.D.(Good News-Saoirse Mo Croi).Apr'22GLENART CHIEF TPW €4,180

Mar 23'26 71 525R    A6 T3 3.19 1333 3rd 5.50L EP,Fd 29.67 Sand 3/1 ECY Killoughrim Bolt 30.05
Mar 16'26 71 525R    A6 T2 3.39 4555 3rd 4.00L/hd SlAw,Bmp 2 29.91 Sand 6/4 ECY Rasta Toddy 30.20
Oct 13'25 74 525R    A4 T3 3.24 4444 1st hd ClrRn,FinWl 29.57 Sand 6/4 ECY Hillbilly Dixie *29.57
Sep 8'25 74 525R    A5 T3 3.25 1111 1st 2.5L Mid,StyOn 29.43 Sand 4/1 ECY Tagalong Bailout *29.43
Aug 7'25 74 525R    A6 T4 3.21 2222 1st 1.5L Bmp,FinWl 29.41 Sand 1/1 ECY Aunty Phylis *29.41

Orange

5 [30.36]
TR: Patrick Devaney(Snr)[30.36-ECY] 3 0 00Devaney-Family-Syn (Blanchardstown Dubl Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Drive On Robyn).May'24DARBYS BUD

Mar 23'26 60 525R    A6 T6 3.22 1122 4th 6.00L Ld 3,Fd 29.94 Sand 5/4 ECY Tinnaban Amber 30.36
Mar 12'26 61 525R    A6 T1 3.20 1656 6th 21.50L/diEP,W 1 29.25 Sand 6/4 ECY Eau Yeah
Feb 14'26 61 400R    ON2 T1 7.45 44 4th 10.00L SlAw,RnOn 22.09 -.40 Slow DLK Oglala Ogun 22.39
Feb 7'26 61 350T    T3 0.00 2nd nk M 19.34 Sand SPK Darbys Tiger 19.36
Dec 4'25 63 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 4.5L 30.23 Sand DLK Darbys Tiger 30.54

Stripes

6 [30.25]Late-Metric Oscor

TR: Owner[30.11-WFD] 14 0 02Mr. Noel  Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Mwbd.D.(Cushie Jet-Metric Roma).Nov'23DASHING OSCOR TPW €390

Mar 23'26 73 525R    A6 T6 3.34 5444 4th 9.00L BmpRu,Bmp 29.62 Sand 6/1 ECY Rasta Toddy 30.25
Mar 12'26 74 525R    A7 T6 3.30 3321 2nd 0.5L EP,Ld 4 30.08 Sand 4/1 WFDAvalon Killian 30.11
Jan 22'26 73 525R    A7 T3 3.43 2221 4th 5L/nk Chl 1,Chl 3 30.34 Sand 4/1 WFDAlmighty Lorcan 30.71
Dec 12'25 74 525R    A9 T3 3.35 1111 2nd 5.00L EvCh,Ld 1 29.78+.20 Fast12/1WFDTobergal Rosie 30.33
Sep 29'25 70 525R    ON1 T5 3.46 3444 4th 20.50L/n LckEP,ClrRn 29.49 Sand 8/1 ECY Ballybreen Rose 30.94

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:13
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

FIND AND FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.03]
TR: Owner[28.99-WFD] 73 13 1110Master Cian O'Brien (Enniscorthy) Iwbk.D.(Rasta Jool-Norristown Patch).Sep'21RASTA TODDY TPW €5,185

Mar 23'26 72 525R    A6 T1 3.22 1111 1st 0.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.62 Sand 5/2 ECY Aunty Phylis *29.62
Mar 16'26 72 525R    A6 T3 3.22 1111 1st 4L ClrRn,ALd 29.91 Sand 2/1 ECY Hillbilly Bambi *29.91
Dec 13'25 75 525R    A6 T3 3.22 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.51+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDShunters Happy *29.61
Aug 14'25 74 525R    A5 T2 3.19 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.28 Sand 5/2 ECY Glenart King *29.28
Jul 21'25 72 525R    A5 T1 3.30 1111 1st nk ClrRn,ALd 29.67 Sand 3/1 ECY Blackberry Blaze *29.67

Blue

2 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-ECY] 12 1 35Mr. John O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Mrs Boss).Dec'23BALLYBREEN ZETA TPW €1,165

Mar 19'26 60 525R    A5 T3 3.21 4444 6th 12.00L/n Bmp 2,Fd 29.01 Sand 6/4 ECY More Hot Sauce 29.87
Mar 16'26 59 525R    A3 T3 3.32 4432 1st 3L ClrRn,RnOn 29.62 Sand 3/1 ECY Janes Runaway *29.62
Dec 22'25 59 525R    A6 T1 3.23 4422 2nd 4.00L ClrRn,RnOn 29.06 Sand 3/1 ECY Cushie Dixon 29.34
Dec 11'25 59 525R    A6 T1 3.55 3222 2nd 6.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.48 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Dashing Elvis 29.73
Oct 20'25 61 525R    ON1 T1 3.35 1113 3rd 4.00L EP,Ld 1 29.25 Sand 4/1 ECY Saunders Blue 29.53

White

3 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.28-WFD] 36 7 35Mr. Charles  Kavanagh (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Allforthebest-Related Len).May'23RELATED ONE TPW €2,870

Mar 23'26 68 525R    A4 T1 3.20 5334 4th 8.50L ClrRn,Fd 29.22 Sand 4/1 ECY Almost Bonnie 29.81
Mar 16'26 68 525R    A5 T1 3.24 3333 4th 10.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.44 Sand 3/1 ECY Slaine Chloe 30.16
Nov 7'25 67 525R    A4 T4 3.28 3111 1st 5L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.28 Sand 6/1 WFDJays Swallow *29.28
Nov 1'25 66 525R    A6 T2 3.22 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.38 Sand 2/1 WFDShunters Happy *29.38
Oct 20'25 66 525R    A6 T2 3.46 5631 1st 3.5L SlAw,Ld 4 29.83 Sand 4/1 ECY Glassyroe Storm *29.83

Black

4 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.41-THR] 6 1 10Mr. Michael  Bergin/Mr. Keelan O'Donoghu If.B.(Ballymac Anton-Knockdrinna Skye).Dec'22CILL DUBH COAST TPW €290

Mar 23'26 62 525R    A4 T4 3.39 5555 4th 5.50L SlAw,ClrRn 29.39 Sand 3/1 ECY Monbeg Lady 29.77
Mar 6'26 62 300T    T3 0.00 3rd 1L/sh 17.18 -.10 Slow KKY Cill Dubh Skye 17.16
Mar 8'25 59 330T    T2 0.00 1st 3L 18.23 Sand THR Cill Dubh Theo *18.23
Oct 19'24 62 525R    A5 T2 1.83 1111 1st 3.5L EvAw,Ld 1 29.41 Sand 7/4 THR Galtymore Jemma *29.41
Sep 21'24 63 525R    ON2 T4 1.85 5533 3rd 11.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.22 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Zenith Efendi 29.82

Orange

5 [29.67]Late-Effernogue Sean

TR: Owner[29.67-ECY] 17 2 52Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Ballymac Helena).Dec'23BISTO BUCKS TPW €903

Mar 23'26 73 525R    A6 T4 3.22 2222 1st 5.5L RnOn,DH 29.67 Sand 3/1 ECY Killoughrim Bolt *29.67
Mar 12'26 73 525R    A6 T3 3.17 2443 1st hd QAw,CmAg 29.84 Sand 9/2 WFDTullycanna Lass *29.84
Mar 5'26 73 525R    A7 T5 3.32 3432 2nd 1.50L EP,RnOn 29.75 Sand 5/1 WFDKrak On Katie 29.85
Feb 5'26 73 525R    A6 T3 3.34 333 2nd 4.00L EP,RnOn 29.76 -.20 Slow 4/1 WFDAlmighty Mikie 29.84
Sep 18'25 71 525R    A5 T6 3.24 3222 4th 2.50L ClrRn,Fd 29.84 Sand 4/1 ECY Monbeg Jacob 30.01

Stripes

6 [28.98]
TR: Thomas Codd[28.98-ECY] 77 13 1312Mr. Thomas Codd/Mr. David J.  Bowen (Co. Mbd.B.(Kinloch Brae-Cabra Ash).Apr'22AUNTY PHYLIS TPW €5,633

Mar 23'26 64 525R    A6 T4 3.27 2222 2nd 0.50L ClrRn,A 2nd 29.62 Sand 5/4 ECY Rasta Toddy 29.65
Mar 16'26 64 525R    A5 T6 3.29 4444 3rd 7.25L SlAw,ClrRn 29.44 Sand 3/1 ECY Slaine Chloe 29.95
Nov 29'25 64 525R    A4 T5 3.19 3321 1st 3L Ld 3,FinWl 29.30 Sand 6/4F WFDMoonveen Jemima *29.30
Sep 4'25 63 525R    A2 T5 3.08 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.98 Sand 5/1 ECY Vinegarhill War *28.98
Aug 21'25 64 525R    A4 T4 3.14 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.03 Sand 5/2 ECY Bisto Duke *29.03

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:26
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

TRACK MOBILE 087 4893859

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.22-WFD] 2 0 01Mr. Paul Whelan (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Droopys Claire).May'24OH DANI GIRL TPW €50

Mar 14'26 64 525R    ON2 T1 3.21 2255 5th 13.5L EP,Fd 29.24 Sand 5/4 WFDJohnspark Boy 30.18
Mar 7'26 64 525R    ON2 T1 3.24 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.21 Sand WFDMandeville Pats 29.22
Feb 4'26 64 525T    T1 0.00 1st 3.5L RL 30.76 -.40 Slow KKY Rathnew Duchess *30.36
Dec 17'25 64 525T    T1 0.00 1st 0.75L M 30.97 -.40 Slow KKY Mikeys Black *30.57

Blue

2 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-ECY] 13 1 31Mr. James Nolan (Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Milltown Legend).Sep'23MILLTOWN PADDY TPW €535

Mar 23'26 71 525R    A4 T6 3.34 3322 2nd 3.00L ClrRn,RnOn 29.39 Sand 3/1 ECY Monbeg Lady 29.60
Mar 16'26 72 525R    A3 T1 3.27 3324 3rd 3.00L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.62 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballybreen Zeta 29.84
Mar 5'26 72 525R    A3 T1 3.17 3334 5th 9.00L/hd ClrRn,FdRi 29.04 Sand 4/1 ECY Telex Hoffa 29.68
Sep 1'25 73 525R    A2 T1 3.23 3444 4th 7.75L ClrRn,Fd 28.82 Sand 4/1 ECY Kerabellec Rosy 29.36
Aug 11'25 73 525R    A6 T4 3.25 1111 1st 5.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.07 Sand 4/5 ECY Malbay Dolly *29.07

White

3 [31.48]
TR: Paul Hennessy[30.58-KKY] 1 0 00Mr. James  DoyleJnr. (Co. Wexford.) Ibe.B.(Swords Rex-Glenegat Mildred).Sep'24CONNEMARA LADY

Mar 16'26 68 525R    ON1 T1 3.32 4466 5th 27.50L/h Crd 3,Blk 3 29.55 Sand 5/1 ECY Ballinabola Vol 31.48
Mar 5'26 68 350T    T5 0.00 1st 7L Mid 19.16 Sand ECY Saimer Magic *19.16
Feb 23'26 68 350T    T5 0.00 1st 2.5L RL 19.21 Sand ECY Supa Lady *19.21
Feb 20'26 70 300T    T1 0.00 1st 2.5L RL 16.87 -.10 Slow KKY Headwire Trout *16.77
Nov 28'25 68 525T    T3 0.00 3rd 2L/hd M 30.83 -.40 Slow KKY Headwire Trout 30.58

Black

4 [29.36]Late-Slaneyside Ben

TR: Owner[29.36-ECY] 12 3 34Mr. George Roche (Co. Wexford.) Iwbk.D.(Callaway Pro Am-Slaneyside Ashly).Feb'24DROMANA FERGIE TPW €1,575

Mar 23'26 70 525R    A4 T2 3.17 1111 2nd 2.00L ClrRn,Ld 29.22 Sand 4/5 ECY Almost Bonnie 29.36
Mar 12'26 70 525R    A5 T1 3.30 2222 1st 3.5L DH,FinWl 29.52 Sand 5/4 ECY Taylorstown Jim *29.52
Dec 4'25 71 525R    A5 T1 3.30 1122 2nd 2.00L EP,Ld 1 29.14+.10 Fast6/5F WFDSlaneyside Luke 29.38
Oct 11'25 72 525R    ON2 T2 4.17 1111 1st 0.5L VQaw,ALd 29.74 -.30 Slow 4/6F YGL Westwood Jack *29.44
Oct 1'25 71 525R    ON2 T1 4.12 1111 1st 11L VQaw,drclr 29.78 -.40 Slow 4/7F YGL Wagga Carr On *29.38

Orange

5 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-ECY] 4 0 10Mr. Michael  Dobbs (Co. Wexford) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Kerabellec Lil).Feb'24KERABELLEC TATTA TPW €20

Mar 12'26 72 525R    A3 T1 3.36 6666 6th 10.50L/h SlAw,Bmp 1 29.25 Sand 4/1 ECY Gogis Shirt 29.99
Mar 5'26 72 350T    T4 0.00 Solo Mid 19.08 Sand ECY *19.08
Dec 29'25 69 525R    A3 T6 3.46 5555 5th 6.50L SlAw,ClrRn 29.19 Sand 3/1 ECY Telex Hoffa 29.64
Dec 1'25 69 525R    ON1 T6 3.39 6566 5th 13.50L SlAw,ClrRn 28.77 Sand 5/1 ECY Glengar Kane 29.71
Nov 24'25 70 525R    ON1 T6 3.42 5653 3rd 12.00L ClrRn,RnOn 28.74 Sand 7/4 ECY Oh So Ivy 29.58

Stripes

6 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-ECY] 11 2 21Mrs. Eilish McCann (Gorey) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Marlay Star).Nov'23BALLINCLARE EDEL TPW €795

Mar 19'26 61 525R    A3 T3 3.29 2234 6th 17.00L ClrRn,FdRi 28.90 Sand 3/1 ECY El Prez George 30.09
Mar 12'26 61 525R    A3 T5 3.12 1122 2nd 1.50L EP,Fd 29.25 Sand 7/2 ECY Gogis Shirt 29.35
Dec 22'25 61 525R    A4 T4 3.27 1113 3rd 6.25L EP,FdRi 29.08 Sand 6/4 ECY Cant Be Shy 29.52
Dec 18'25 61 525R    A4 T4 3.17 1111 1st 4.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.22 Sand 6/4 ECY Malbay Dolly *29.22
Dec 4'25 60 525R    A6 T3 3.16 1111 1st hd EP,ALd 29.47 Sand 5/2 ECY Cant Be Shy *29.47

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:39
 Grade  
A1-A2

Sponsored by: Greyhound Racing Ireland GRI

Enniscorthy

GROUP RATES AVAILABE FOR A NIGHT OUT AT THE DOGS

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15Act 524.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0
T2 A2 A0
T3 A2 A0
T4 A2 A1
T5 A2 A1
T6 A1 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.65-WFD] 14 6 21Mr. George Roche (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Droopys Newby).Sep'23ON SPRINGS TPW €2,290

Mar 21'26 78 550R    A0 T1 4.68 5555 4th 5.5L MsdBk,RnOn 30.06 Sand 1/1 WFDCosy Bridie 30.44
Mar 7'26 79 525R    A0 T3 3.29 4444 5th 5.5L BmpRu,EP 28.87 Sand WFDTapa Tony 29.25
Jan 31'26 78 525R    A0 T1 3.27 2211 1st 2L Ld3/4,FinWl 28.87+.20 Fast4/6F WFDAirmount Bart *29.07
Dec 12'25 77 525R    A0 T1 3.27 2211 1st 4L Ld3/4,drclr 28.64+.20 Fast4/6F WFDAlmighty Pete *28.84
Nov 29'25 76 525R    A1 T1 3.27 3311 1st 3.5L Ld 3,FinWl 28.65 Sand 7/4 WFDRockmount Stella *28.65

Blue

2 [28.61]Late-Ballymac Winston

TR: Owner[28.59-CML] 61 10 1014Mr. Tommy  Woods (Enniscorthy) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Ballymac Petula).Jun'22PANDERETO TPW €7,505

Mar 19'26 74 525R    A1 T2 3.35 4333 3rd sh Crd 3,Bmp 29.12 Sand 6/1 ECY Telex Hoffa 29.13
Mar 5'26 77 525R    A1 T3 3.47 5653 3rd 3.75L Bmp 1,Bmp 3 29.31 Sand 4/1 ECY Karlow Blaze 29.57
Oct 16'25 77 525R    A2 T4 3.16 2111 1st 3.5L EP,ClrRn 28.61 Sand 4/1 ECY Blackhill Jack *28.61
Sep 25'25 77 525R    A2 T4 3.23 4322 1st 0.5L ClrRn,StyOn 28.96 Sand 3/1 ECY Stripe Blueboy *28.96
Aug 16'24 75 525R    A3 T1 2.85 1222 2nd 1.5L LdRu,CmAg 28.49 Sand CMLTempestade 28.59

White

3 [28.60]
TR: Owner[28.60-ECY] 19 7 14Mr. Michael Galway (Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Ballinabola Rum).Sep'23MISTERIN SAM TPW €3,500

Mar 23'26 81 350T    T3 0.00 Solo Mid 19.34 Sand ECY *19.34
Dec 29'25 81 525R    A1 T2 3.37 3334 4th 3.00L/hd 29.15 Sand 3/1 ECY Trimmer Tune 29.37
Oct 23'25 84 525R    A0 T2 3.19 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 28.72 Sand 3/1 ECY Ballinabola Pixi *28.72
Oct 9'25 84 575R    A2 T1 5.82 1111 1st 0.75L ClrRn,HldOn 32.01 Sand 3/1 ECY Metric Strike *32.01
Sep 25'25 84 525R    A2 T2 3.20 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ClrRn 28.60 Sand 3/1 ECY Elsiemazie *28.60

Black

4 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.78-WFD] 46 12 157Mr. Philip  Lynch (Ballinaboola) Ibk.D.(Toker Forest-Tinahue Lady).Feb'22TOKER PABLO TPW €5,840

Mar 5'26 78 350T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 19.10 Sand ECY Toker Hillside *19.10
Dec 29'25 79 525R    A1 T3 3.36 6666 6th 5.00L/hd/ 29.15 Sand 5/1 ECY Trimmer Tune 29.53
Oct 9'25 77 525R    A2 T3 3.24 2222 1st hd ClrRn,RnOn 29.03 Sand 3/1 ECY Piercestown Ella *29.03
May 26'2 80 525R    A3 T3 3.23 2111 1st 4.5L Crd 1,Bmp 29.04 Sand 5/2 ECY Piercestown Ella *29.04
Apr 6'24 77 525R    A3 T4 3.17 1111 1st 1L EP,HldOn 28.78 Sand 2/1 WFDBallygur Bale *28.78

Orange

5 [30.29]
TR: Owner[28.77-WFD] 49 6 810Mr. Oliver Lott (Co. Wicklow.) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Beebees Star).Nov'22BEEBEES DREAM TPW €3,065

Mar 21'26 68 550R    A2 T1 4.62 1223 4th 7.5L EP,Chl 1 29.93 Sand 4/1 WFDBombay Hawk 30.45
Mar 12'26 68 525R    A3 T4 3.24 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 28.97 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Luke *28.97
Feb 5'26 67 525R    A3 T3 3.27 4322 1st 2L AHandy,FinW 29.45 -.20 Slow 6/4F WFDSlaneyside Zara *29.25
Aug 7'25 67 525R    A3 T4 3.19 2223 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 29.00 Sand 7/4F WFDNans April *29.00
Jun 5'25 65 525R    A5 T3 3.22 1111 1st 9.5L FAw,drclr 29.00 Sand 5/4F WFDLark Ascending *29.00

Stripes

6 [29.07]
TR: Owner[28.84-NWB] 25 6 63Mr.Stephen O'Donohoe (Co.Wexford) Ibk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Samba).Apr'23SNAZZY HAWK TPW €3,595

Feb 16'26 66 350T    T1 0.00 Solo Mid 19.25 Sand ECY *19.25
Dec 27'25 67 730R    D2 T5 13.89 2232 3rd 1.00L/sh EP,FinWl 41.60 Sand 4/1 WFDAlmost Bonnie 41.68
Aug 1'25 66 525R    A2 T3 0.99 2111 1st 2L Ld 2,HldOn 28.84 Sand 3/1 NWBCloncurry Boy *28.84
Jul 18'25 67 525R    A2 T2 1.08 5533 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 29.65 -.30 Slow 2/1 NWBTownspark Taylor *29.35
Apr 12'25 66 525R    A3 T1 0.00 2211 1st 6L Ld 3,drclr 28.89 Sand DLK Boyne Bolger *28.89

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


